A. The following clauses are changed as below: 

Sl 
B.     No. 

Clause No. Existing Clause Revised Clause 

1 

Techno commercial bid 
Volume-I Book-I 
Notice Inviting Tender,  
Clause No. 1.0- Salient 
Features of NIT, Sl No. v 
and vi 

Rs. 23,60,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Sixty 
Thousand only). 
- Refer Vol-1A Part-II Chapter-1 of Technical Conditions of 

Contract (Volume-I, Book-I) for mode of payment of 
EMD. 
It is to be noted that the originals of Demand Draft / proof 
of remittance for EMD shall be made available at BHEL 
PSSR office prior to or at the time of tender opening.

[...]

- One Time EMD is not applicable for this Tender. 

2 

Techno Commercial Bid 

Book-I Notice Inviting 

Tender  

Annexure 1, Clause C-1 

Annexure 4, Clause C-1 

FINANCIAL 

Turnover  

Bidders must have achieved an average annual financial 
turnover (Audited) of Rs.4,07,00,000/- (Rs. Four Crores and 
Seven Lakhs only) or more over last three Financial Years 
(FY) i.e 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19. 

FINANCIAL 

Turnover for Package A 
Bidders must have achieved an average annual financial 
turnover (Audited) of Rs.4,07,00,000/- (Rs. Four Crores and 
Seven Lakhs only) or more over last three Financial Years 
(FY) i.e 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19. 

Turnover for Package B 
Bidders must have achieved an average annual financial 
turnover (Audited) of Rs.2,50,00,000/- (Rs. Two Crores and 
Fifty Lakhs only) or more over last three Financial Years 
(FY) i.e 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19. 

Sl 
B.     No. 

Clause No. Existing Clause Revised Clause 

3 

Techno Commercial Bid 

Book-I Notice Inviting 

Tender  

Annexure 3, Clause B.1.1,  

Annexure 4, Clause B.1.1